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Recommended torque for screws:
					     4,2mm Selfdrilling:	 3,6 NM 
					     6mm: 			  6 NM
					     8mm: 			  10 NM
					     10mm: 		  42 NM

Revision Record
Rev nr Date Page Picture Update New Deleted 

steps

Tools

M6

10, 13 mm
10, 13 mm Bits

T 25
T 30
T 40

Bits
PH2

CLICK



3

Parts List
DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

FD2 Front Drawer Complete Assy15009190 11
RD Rear Drawer Complete Assy15009300 12
Steel Bracket Set A215012321 13
Floor Set Vito A2 Orig Sep Se 2SLD15014579 14
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Drawing number

Sheet size:

Approved  by LOYDS

Revision

Loyds Industri AS

Creation date Designer / ConstructorProject

Description

SARPSBORG
Approved  by customer
Gen. Tol.: 

ISO 128

15014590 
EGL09.02.2018

A

Loyds MS 001

Smartfloor

Kit Complete Vito A2 Orig Sep Se 
2SLD

 
Drafter

A3

Sheet thickness: 
 

Material:
 

Colour:
200 kg  
Weight:

2

1

1
4

4

3

22-Feb-2018

Parts List
DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

FD1 Front Drawer Complete Assy15009580 11
RD Rear Drawer Complete Assy15009300 12
Steel Bracket Set A215012321 13
Floor Set Vito A2 Orig Sep Se 1SLD15014578 14
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D D

Drawing number

Sheet size:

Approved  by LOYDS

Revision

Loyds Industri AS

Creation date Designer / ConstructorProject

Description

SARPSBORG
Approved  by customer
Gen. Tol.: 

ISO 128

15014589 
EGL09.02.2018

A

Loyds MS 001

Smartfloor

Kit Complete Vito A2 Orig Sep Se 
1SLD

 
Drafter

A3

Sheet thickness: 
 

Material:
 

Colour:
210 kg  
Weight:

2
13

4

4

22-Feb-2018

15014589 Kit Complete Vito A2 Orig Sep Se 1SLD

Item Quantity Part Number Description
A 1 15009300 RD Rear Drawer Complete ASSY
B 1 15009580 FD1 Front Drawer Complete Assy
C 1 15012321 Steel bracket set Vito A2
D 1 15014578 Floor Set Vito A2 Orig Sep Se 1SLD

A

B

C

15014590 Kit Complete Vito A2 Orig Sep Se 2SLD

Item Quantity Part Number Description
A 1 15009300 RD Rear Drawer Complete ASSY
B 1 15009190 FD2 Drawer 700 600 Main Assy
C 1 15012321 Steel bracket set Vito A2
D 1 15014579 Floor Set Vito A2 Orig Sep Se 2SLD

A

C

B

D

D
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Parts List
DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

FD1 Front Drawer Complete Assy15009580 11
RD Rear Drawer Complete Assy15009300 12
Steel Bracket Set A21501232113
Floor Set Vito A3 Orig Sep Se 1SLD15014580 14
Additional Steelbracket Set Vito A31501345315

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4
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5

6

6

A A

B B

C C

D D

Drawing number

Sheet size:

Approved  by LOYDS

Revision

Loyds Industri AS

Creation date Designer / ConstructorProject

Description

SARPSBORG
Approved  by customer
Gen. Tol.: 

ISO 128

15014591 
EGL09.02.2018

A

Loyds MS 001

Smartfloor

Kit Complete Vito A3 Orig Sep Se 
1SLD

 
Drafter

A3

Sheet thickness: 
 

Material:
 

Colour:
220 kg  
Weight:

2

1

4

3

5

4

22-Feb-2018

15014591 Kit Complete Vito A3 Orig Sep Se 1SLD

Item Quantity Part Number Description
A 1 15009300 RD Rear Drawer Complete ASSY
B 1 15009580 FD1 Front Drawer Complete Assy
C 1 15012321 Steel Bracket Set Vito A2
D 1 15014580 Floor Set Vito A3 Orig Sep Se 1SLD
E 1 15013453 Additional Steelbracket Set Vito A3

A

B

C

15014592 Kit Complete Vito A3 Orig Sep Se 2SLD

Item Quantity Part Number Description
A 1 15009300 RD Rear Drawer Complete ASSY
B 1 15009190 FD2 Drawer 700 600 Main Assy
C 1 15012321 Steel bracket set Vito A2
D 1 15014581 Floor Set Vito A3 Orig Sep Se 2SLD
E 1 15013453 Additional Steelbracket Set Vito A3

A

C

B

E

E

Parts List
DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

FD2 Front Drawer Complete Assy15009190 11
RD Rear Drawer Complete Assy15009300 12
Steel Bracket Set A21501232113
Floor Set Vito A3 Orig Sep Se 2SLD15014581 14
Additional Steelbracket Set Vito A31501345315

1
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Drawing number

Sheet size:

Approved  by LOYDS

Revision

Loyds Industri AS

Creation date Designer / ConstructorProject

Description

SARPSBORG
Approved  by customer
Gen. Tol.: 

ISO 128

15014592 
EGL09.02.2018

A

Loyds MS 001

Smartfloor

Kit Complete Vito A3 Orig Sep Se 
2SLD

 
Drafter

A3

Sheet thickness: 
 

Material:
 

Colour:
220 kg  
Weight:

2

1

1 4

3

3

5

22-Feb-2018

D

D
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Parts List
DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

Front Floor SF Vito Orig Sep Se 2SLD ASSY15016320 11
Middle Floor Vito A215012326 12
Rear Floor SF Vito A2 ASSY15016321 13
H-profile 12mm L=160415012328 14
H-profile 12mm L=166515012329 15
Fitting Kit Floor Set Vito A2 2SLD15012324 16

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4
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6
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C C
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Drawing number

Sheet size:

Approved  by LOYDS

Revision

Loyds Industri AS

Creation date Designer / ConstructorProject

Description

SARPSBORG
Approved  by customer
Gen. Tol.: 

ISO 128

15014579 
EGL09.02.2018

B

Loyds MS 001

Smartfloor

Floor Set Vito A2 Orig Sep Se 2SLD
 

Drafter

A3

Sheet thickness: 
 

Material:
 

Colour:
36 kg  
Weight:

x
xx,x

Are measures for Measurement report
Are critical measures

2

3

5

4

1

6

6

ECN no.: Inserted 15016320 & 15016321
Removed 15014585, 15012327, 15009882 & 15012336
2018.11.27   EGL

B

28-Nov-2018

Parts List
DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

Front Floor SF Vito Orig Sep Se 1SLD ASSY15016322 11
Middle Floor Vito A215012326 12
Rear Floor SF Vito A2 ASSY15016321 13
H-profile 12mm L=160415012328 14
H-profile 12mm L=166515012329 15
Fitting Kit Floor Set Vito A2 2SLD15012324 16
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Drawing number

Sheet size:

Approved  by LOYDS

Revision

Loyds Industri AS

Creation date Designer / ConstructorProject

Description

SARPSBORG
Approved  by customer
Gen. Tol.: 

ISO 128

15014578 
EGL09.02.2018

B

Loyds MS 001

Smartfloor

Floor Set Vito A2 Orig Sep Se 1SLD
 

Drafter

A3

Sheet thickness: 
 

Material:
 

Colour:
37 kg  
Weight:

x
xx,x

Are measures for Measurement report
Are critical measures

2
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ECN no.: Inserted 15016321 & 15016322
Removed 15014584, 15012327, 15009882 & 15012336
2018.11.27   EGL

B

28-Nov-2018

15014578_B Floor Set Vito A2 Orig Sep Se 1SLD

Item Quantity Part Number Description
D1 1 15016322 Front Floor SF Vito Orig Sep Se 1SLD ASSY
D2 1 15012326 Middle Floor Vito A2
D3 1 15016321 Rear Floor SF Vito A2 ASSY
D6 1 15012329 H-profile 12mm L=1665
D7 1 15012328 H-profile 12mm L=1608

1 15012324 Fitting Kit Floor Set Vito A2 2SLD

D3

D2

D7

D6

D1

15014579_B Floor Set Vito A2 Orig Sep Se 2SLD

Item Quantity Part Number Description
D1 1 15016320 Front Floor SF Vito Orig Sep Se 2SLD ASSY
D2 1 15012326 Middle Floor Vito A2
D3 1 15016321 Rear Floor SF Vito A2 ASSY
D6 1 15012329 H-profile 12mm L=1665
D7 1 15012328 H-profile 12mm L=1608

1 15012324 Fitting Kit Floor Set Vito A2 2SLD

D3

D2

D7

D6

D1
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Parts List
DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

Front Floor SF Vito Orig Sep Se 1SLD ASSY15016322 11
Middle Floor Vito A315013454 12
Rear Floor SF Vito A2 ASSY15016321 13
H-profile 12mm L=160415012328 14
H-profile 12mm L=166515012329 15
Fitting Kit Floor Set Vito A3 2SLD15013468 16

1
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Drawing number

Sheet size:

Approved  by LOYDS

Revision

Loyds Industri AS

Creation date Designer / ConstructorProject

Description

SARPSBORG
Approved  by customer
Gen. Tol.: 

ISO 128

15014580 
EGL09.02.2018

B

Loyds MS 001

Smartfloor

Floor Set Vito A3 Orig Sep Se 1SLD
 

Drafter

A3

Sheet thickness: 
 

Material:
 

Colour:
40 kg  
Weight:

2

3

5

4

6

1

6

ECN no.: Inserted 15016322 & 15016321
Removed 15014584,15012327,15009882 & 15012336
2018.11.27   EGL

B

28-Nov-2018

15014580_B Floor Set Vito A3 Orig Sep Se 1SLD

Item Quantity Part Number Description
D1 1 15016322 Front Floor SF Vito Orig Sep Se 1SLD ASSY
D2 1 15013454 Middle Floor Vito A3
D3 1 15016322 Front Floor SF Vito Orig Sep Se 1SLD ASSY
D3 1 15016321 Rear Floor SF Vito A2 ASSY
D6 1 15012329 H-profile 12mm L=1665
D7 1 15012328 H-profile 12mm L=1608

1 15013468 Fitting Kit Floor Set Vito A3 2SLD

D3

D2

D7

D6

D1

15014581_B Floor Set Vito A3 Orig Sep Se 2SLD

Item Quantity Part Number Description
D1 1 15016320 Front Floor SF Vito Orig Sep Se 2SLD ASSY
D2 1 15013454 Middle Floor Vito A3
D3 1 15016320 Front Floor SF Vito Orig Sep Se 2SLD ASSY
D3 1 15016321 Rear Floor SF Vito A2 ASSY
D6 1 15012329 H-profile 12mm L=1665
D7 1 15012328 H-profile 12mm L=1608

1 15013468 Fitting Kit Floor Set Vito A3 2SLD

D3

D2

D7

D6

D1
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C1

C2

C3

C5

C6

C4

15012321 Steel bracket set Vito A2

Item Quantity Part Number Description
C1 1 15012332 Bracket Rear Left w Latch ASSY
C2 1 15012333 Bracket Rear Right w Latch ASSY
C3 1 15012331 Bracket Side Middle Right w Latch ASSY
C4 1 15012330 Bracket Side Middle Left w Latch ASSY
C5 1 15012334 Bracket Side Front Right ASSY
C6 1 15012335 Bracket Side Front Left ASSY
C7 2 15012319 Bracket Connect Front Rear Drawer
C8 2 15010225 Bracket Stiffener Middle Right T5 w heater ASSY
C9 1 15011031 Bracket Latchcup M8 Multi Right ASSY

C10 1 15011032 Bracket Latchcup M8 Multi Left ASSY
1 15012322 Fitting Kit Steel Bracket Set A2

C8

C8

C9

C10

C7

C7
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15010236 Handle Assy
Item Quantity Part Number Description
D8 1 15009441 Handle Tube 25x15x286
D9 2 15009442 Spacer Ø8,3x18x30 Nylon Black
D10 2 15009443 Spacer Ø8,1x13x6mm Galv
D11 2 15009444 Screw M8x50 Cylinderh Hex
D12 2 8 NMU Mutter M8 Nyloc DIN985
D13 2 8,4x17x2 M8 Washer, DIN 125
D14 2 15009438 End Plug Tube 25x15 Inside

15010236 Handle Assy

D8

D10

D13

D14

D13

D10
D9

D12

D12

D11

D11

D9
D14

       

15013453 Additional Steelbracket Set Vito A3

E2 E1 E3

E4

Item Quantity Part Number Description
E1 2 15013462 Extend Bracket Vito A3 ASSY
E2 2 15013166 Bracket Middle w Latch Flexi ASSY
E3 2 15013465 Stiffener Rear Front Drawer Vito A3
E4 1 15013466 Bracket Floor Middle Left A3
E5 1 15013467 Bracket Floor Middle Right A3

1 15013469 Fitting Kit Addit Steelbracket Vito A3

E1

E2

E3

E5
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15003550
M6 Popnut short

15003551
M6x16 TX30 pan  (DIN 7985)

x34

15012322_B Fitting Kit Steel Bracket Set A2

6 NMU
M6 Self Locking nut, DIN 985-8

x22

15012324_B Fitting Kit Floor Set Vito A2 2SLD

15005884
Washer Latchcup for Ø8

x6

15005497
Latch Cup Black Ø90 Ø12x15 1000Kp

x6

8x40 6KS
M8x40mm Bolt, DIN 933, sort

x4

15004713
M8x50mm Bolt, 6K DIN 933 Black

x2

15001584
Distansehylse D20 d13 h15

x2

11,3x18x12
Distansehylse B-223 Plast

x2

x32

15009568 
Screw 4,8x32 Selfdrill Counters Torx 

Elz

F1 F3
F2

F5 F6 F7

F8
F9 F10

F11 F12

36.721004 
Window rubber profile

L: 1600mm

x4

15013469_A Fitting Kit Addit Steelbracket Vito A3

15003551
M6x16 TX30 pan  (DIN 7985)

x10

F1
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15013468_A Fitting Kit Floor Set Vito A3 2SLD

       
15005884

Washer Latchcup for Ø8

x8

15005497
Latch Cup Black Ø90 Ø12x15 1000Kp

x8

8x40 6KS
M8x40mm Bolt, DIN 933, sort

x6

15004713
M8x50mm Bolt, 6K DIN 933 Black

x2

15001584
Distansehylse D20 d13 h15

x2

11,3x18x12
Distansehylse B-223 Plast

x2

x34

15009568 
Screw 4,8x32 Selfdrill Counters Torx 

Elz

F5 F6 F7

F8
F9 F10

F11 F12

36.721004 
Window rubber profile

L: 1600mm
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6.

L&R

LH

LH RH

RH

x
xx,x

Are measures for Measurement report
Are critical measuresBox

Box

F3 F3

F3         F3

RH

Lubricant

1. 2.

3. 4.

5.
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L&R
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C5 RH
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larsi 19.10.2017

Designed by Checked by Approved by Date

1 / 1 
Edition Sheet

Date

15010236

1
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A A

B B

C C

D D

larsi 19.10.2017

Designed by Checked by Approved by Date

1 / 1 
Edition Sheet

Date

15010236

B

A

B

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

A A

B B

C C

D D

larsi 19.10.2017

Designed by Checked by Approved by Date

1 / 1 
Edition Sheet

Date

B

7. 8.

9. 10.

11. 12.
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L&R

L&R

F2 4x

4x
F1

A

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

A A

B B

C C
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larsi 19.10.2017

Designed by Checked by Approved by Date

1 / 1 
Edition Sheet

Date

C3 RH

C4 LH

A2

x
xx,x

Are measures for Measurement report
Are critical measures

Box
2x

F1
2x

L&R

C3 RH

C4 LH

4x
F1

4x
F2

A2 L&R

Box

L&R13. 14.

15. 16.

17.A17.
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2x
C7

8x
F1
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F2

F1

F1
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A2 L&R A2 L&R
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Drawing number

Sheet size:
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Revision

Loyds Industri AS

Creation dateDesigner / Constructor Project

Description
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Approved  by customer
Gen. Tol.: 

ISO 128
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EGL 18.09.2017
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Loyds MS 001

Smartfloor
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Sheet thickness: 
 

Material:
 

Colour:
  
Weight:
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Sheet thickness: 
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Weight:
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A2
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TIGHTEN 
ALL OVER

D1
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D7
D6E3
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Parts List
DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

Front Floor SF Vito Orig Sep Se 1SLD ASSY15016322 11
Middle Floor Vito A215012326 12
Rear Floor SF Vito A2 ASSY15016321 13
H-profile 12mm L=160415012328 14
H-profile 12mm L=166515012329 15
Fitting Kit Floor Set Vito A2 2SLD15012324 16
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Drawing number
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Approved  by LOYDS

Revision

Loyds Industri AS

Creation date Designer / ConstructorProject

Description

SARPSBORG
Approved  by customer
Gen. Tol.: 

ISO 128

15014578 
EGL09.02.2018

B

Loyds MS 001

Smartfloor

Floor Set Vito A2 Orig Sep Se 1SLD
 

Drafter

A3

Sheet thickness: 
 

Material:
 

Colour:
37 kg  
Weight:

x
xx,x

Are measures for Measurement report
Are critical measures
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5
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6

ECN no.: Inserted 15016321 & 15016322
Removed 15014584, 15012327, 15009882 & 15012336
2018.11.27   EGL

B

28-Nov-2018

23. 24.

24.A 24.B

24.C 24.D
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